Description
Single-pole & 3-way
300W Dimmable LED, Dimmable Compact Fluorescent (CFL)
600W/VA Incandescent (INC)/Halogen (HAL), Dimmable Fluorescent
(FLR), Magnetic Low-Voltage (MLV), Electronic Low-Voltage (ELV)
Design features
•	 Preset feature allows user to return to previous light level
when turning lights ON

Effective July 2015
Toggle AL series dimmer
Compliances, specifications and availability are subject to change without notice.
Project Name: Prepared By:
Project Number: Date:
Catalog Number: Type:
Table 8.  Maximum fluorescent lamp wattage
The following table lists the maximum number of Mark 10® or AmbiStar® ballasts that can be connected to a dimmer for single and multi-
device installations in a wallbox.
Max # of ballasts per dimmer for multiganging
Ballast cast# Lamp type # of lamps Lamp watts One gang Two gang Three gang
REB-2S26  CFQ26W/G24q 1 26 20 18 16
REB-2S26  CFQ26W/G24q 2 26 10 9 8
REB-2S26  CFTR32W/GX24q 1 32 15 14 12
REB-2S26  CFTR42W/GX24q 1 42 11 10 9
REZ-1Q18  CFQ18W/G24q 1 18 26 23 21
REZ-1Q18  CFTR18W/GX24q 1 18 26 23 21
REZ-2Q18  CFQ18W/G24q 2 18 13 11 10
REZ-2Q18  CFTR18W/GX24q 2 18 13 11 10
REZ-2Q26   CFQ26W/G24q 2 26 9 8 8
REZ-2Q26   CFTR26W/GX24q 2 26 9 8 8
REZ-1T42 CFQ26W/G24q 1 26 18 16 14
REZ-1T42 CFTR26W/GX24q 1 26 18 16 14
REZ-1T42 CFTR32W/GX24q 1 32 14 13 12
REZ-1T42 CFTR42W/GX24q 1 42 11 10 9
REZ-2T42   CFTR32W/GX24q 2 32 7 6 6
REZ-2T42   CFTR42W/GX24q 2 42 5 5 4
REZ-2T42   CFTR57W/GX24q 1 57 8 7 7
REZ-2T42   CFTR70W/GX24q 1 70 7 6 5
IEZ-2S24     FT24W/2G11 2 24/27 9 8 8
IEZ-2S24     F24T5/HO 2 24 9 8 8
REZ-1TTS40 FT36W/2G11 1 36/39 14 13 12
REZ-1TTS40 FT40W/2G11/RS 1 40 14 13 12
REZ-2TTS40   FT36W/2G12 2 36/40 7 6 6
REZ-2TTS40   FT40W/2G11/RS 2 41 6 6 5
REZ-154   F54T5/HO 1 54 8 8 7
REZ-154   FC12T5/HO 1 55 9 8 7
REZ-154   FT55W/2G11 1 55 9 8 7
REZ-2S54   F54T5/HO 2 54 4 4 3
REZ-2S54   FC12T5/HO 2 55 4 4 4
REZ-2S54   FT55W/2G12 2 55 4 4 4
REZ-132    F17T8, FBO16T8 1 17 23 21 19
REZ-132    F25T8, FBO24T8 1 25 18 16 14
REZ-132    F32T8, FBO31T8 1 32 16 14 13
REZ-2S32  F17T8, FBO16T9 2 17 14 13 12
REZ-2S32  F25T8, FBO24T9 2 25 10 9 8
REZ-2S32  F32T8, FBO31T9 2 32 8 7 6
REZ-3S32  F17T8, FBO16T10 3 17 10 9 8
REZ-3S32  F25T8, FBO24T10 3 25 7 6 5
REZ-3S32  F32T8, FBO31T10 3 32 5 4 4
Lutron Tu-Wire® ballast. The total of all line currents for the ballasts connected to the dimmer should be less than: 4-70A for one gang; 4-30A for two gang and 3-90A for three
gang installations.
Certifications & compliances
KEY: cULus NOM